PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7681786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DUNCAN IRONMONGER	04/09/2018
CARL JEFFREY	04/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IRONBURG INVENTIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	16 GELDERS HALL ROAD	
City:	SHEPSHED, LOUGHBOROUGH	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LE12 9NH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18062838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)395-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

2167850044 Phone:

Email: victor@wwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: WALTERS & WASYLYNA LLC Address Line 1: 8193 AVERY ROAD SUITE 101 Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073-025WOUSC2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR J. WASYLYNA	
SIGNATURE:	/victor j wasylyna/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=2022-12-07_Assignment_073-025WOUSC2#page1.tif source=2022-12-07_Assignment_073-025WOUSC2#page2.tif source=2022-12-07 Assignment 073-025WOUSC2#page3.tif source=2022-12-07_Assignment_073-025WOUSC2#page4.tif

PATENT 507634890

REEL: 062012 FRAME: 0480

Coulson & Rule Ref: FPUS1811476

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.: US 15/767,023

Filed: 09 April 2018

WHEREAS, I, Duncan ironmonger, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 1269 Sylvan Circle NE, Brookhaven, GA30319, United States of America, invented a certain new and useful Game Controller, for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Ironburg Inventions Ltd, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, Registration Number 07627329, with principal place of business at 10 Market Place, Wincanton, Somerset, BA9 9LP, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Two dollars (\$2) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Duncan fronmonger, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ironburg inventions Ltd, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said ironburg inventions Ltd, its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said ironburg inventions Ltd to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and we hereby agree that, upon request of said ironburg inventions Ltd, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said ironburg inventions Ltd may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this 09 April 2018

(Signatures on following page)...

3

Coulson & Rule Ref: FPUS1811476

nuncan ironmonger:

Witness:

Witness:

2

Coulson & Rule Ref: FPUS1811476

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.: US 15/767,023

Filed: 09 April 2018

WHEREAS, I, Carl Jeffrey, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 68 Fairview Road,

Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, GL52 2EH, United Kingdom, invented a certain new and useful Game

Controller, for which we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even

date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Ironburg Inventions Limited, a company duly organized and existing under

the laws of the United Kingdom, Registration Number 07627329, with principal place of business at

10 Market Place, Wincanton, Somerset, 8A9 9LP, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any

letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Two dollars (\$2) and other

valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Carl Jeffrey, hereby sell, assign

and transfer unto said fronburg inventions Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title

and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and

the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that

may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said ironburg inventions Limited,

its successors and assigns; and we hereby authorize said ironburg inventions Limited to file

applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in

its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and

we hereby agree that, upon request of said fronburg inventions Limited, we will sign all papers, and

make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said fronburg inventions Limited may consider

necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United

States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any

improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this 09 April 2018

(Signatures on following page)...

1

PATENT REEL: 062012 FRAME: 0483

Coulson & Rule Ref: FPUS1811476

Witness: AGC Amanda Collins

Witness: 人口と Karl Brazier